
Thursday, February 25
%. 3 Jeanne Malthus (contralto) andFrank Malthus (bass-baritone)
Two. Grenadiers SchumannGretchen at the Spinning Wheel

Schubert
I Will Not Grieve SchumannDeath and the Maiden SchubertIn May SchumannTo Musie Schubert

(Studio)9.30 Short Story: The White-edgedEye, by Ray Harris (NZBS)10. 0 Jazz for Sale
10.30 Close dowr

QXA 1200 kWANGANU
7. O a.m. Breakfast Session8. 0 Homemakers’ News and Views9.15 The Racing Harcourts9.30 Manhunt
9.45 Ludy in Distress10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Favourites of Yesterday
6.45 Cowboy Corner7. 0 Famous Rescues
7.15 Sporting Roundup (Norm Nielsen)
7.30 Frankie Carle and his Orchestra
7.45 Songtime: Fred Astaire
&..:4 Farm Topics8.15 Listeners’ Requests10. 0 The Black Museum
10.30 Close down

1340 ke 4m
7. Oa.m. Breaktast Session
9. 0 Shopping with Val9.15 Top Score Songs
9.30 The Dark God
9.45 Hint Hunt10. O Close down
6.30 p.m. Keyboard Gymnastics
6.45 They Were Champions ;ai The Boston Promenade Orchestra
7.16 Gardening Session
7.30 Military Bands and Junior Choirs8.0 Rural Broadcast
8.15 Latest and Lightest
ee Waltzes by Lehar4 Old and Familiar Tunes
Marie Benson, Bryan Johnson, TeddyJohnson and Norrie Paramor and his

|Orchestra and Chorus
;Way Down South (A Minstrel Show)

Ray Martin and his Coneert Orchestra :

Ivor Novello Selection
Stephen Lougilass, with Philip Green ana |his Orehestra
Serenade for You, a Medley of Love |
Songs |

9.30 Play: Those in Favour, by Christo-
per Mayhew (BBC)
10.30 Close down
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7.57 a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast
9. 4 Grand Canyon Suite Grofe
9.30 Operatic Excerpts: Eugene Conley
9.45 Popular Piano Classics
10. 0 Mainly for Women: Country Club;Three Generations
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work
41.16 Continental Hit Parade
11.33 Chris Hamalton and his Hammond
Organs ;

411.40 Hawaiian Orchestras
11.45 Ronnie Munro and his Orehestra
Ballet Memories

12. 0 Lunch Music
1.27 p.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast
2. 0 Mainly for Women: imperishableStories-The Son of the Turtle Spirit,
adapted by Oliver A. Gillespie (NZBS)(to be repeated from 8YC at 6.16 on
Sunday
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR: Ilindemith
Concert Music for Brass and StringsSonata in D, Op. 11, No. 2
Theme and Four Variations (The Four
Temperaments)

4, 0 Miss Billy4.15 The Kirkintilloch Junior Choir
4.30 lan Stewart (piano)4.45 Variety
5.15 Children’s Session: Junior Digest
5.45 Ray Martin’s Goneert Orchestra
6. 0 Listeners’ Requests7.15 Canterbury Crystal: |. C. Walkerdisensses new angles on food production
und processing (NZBS)34 Dad and Dave
.46 English Ballads
0 Rhythm Rendezvous with Doug
kelly and wis Orchestra (Studio)
8.20 Band Contest: Two competing
Bands in the A Grade Second Test
9.30 Your Dancing Party, whth = the
Harry James Orchestra
9.45 Fiesta Time with Tito Pirente’s |Orchestra (VOA) ,

40. O George Shearing Quintet
10.30 Preacher Rollo and the Five Saints
11.20 Close down
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5. O p.m. Concert Hour6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Organ Music from British Cathe-drals and Abbeys: Christchurch Priory,organist Geoffrey Tristram
Toccata in F . BachDivertimento (No, 2 of four Extem-
porisattons ) ‘Whitlock

. (BBC)
7.14 Alessandro ScarlattiTito Schipa (tenor)
Dewy Violets (Phyrrus and Demet-rius)
Sontutta Duolo
Marian Anderson (contralto)If Florian is Ever FaithfulBeniamino Gigli (tenor)
Gia il Sole dal Gange7.26 The New Italian QuartetString Quartet in E Minor Verdi
7.48 Talk: Helicopters for N.Z.? byWilliam Courtenay (NZBS)8. 3 The Philharmonic. SymphonyOrchestra of New York
Symphony No. 5 in G Sharp Minor

Mahler9.3 Canadian Artists: Murray Adaskin(violin) and Mario Bernardi (piano)Sonata
Sonatine Baroque for Solo Violin

Adaskin
(CBC)

9.30 Play: Hay Fever, by Noel Coward
(NZBS)10.30 Close down

SX 1160 ,JIMARU, ,, m.
7. 0 am. Tunes for Toast
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies9.15 The Deceiver
9.30 Family Fortune
9.45 Barbara Dale10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Music for the Tea Table
7. 0 Vocal Interlude
7.15 The Beau
7.30 From the Light Orchestras
7.465 Vintage Vocals8.5 H.S.A. Review
8.10 » Listeners’ Requests ‘

9.30 The Adventures of P.C. 49: TheCase of the Naked Truth (BBC)
0. 0 Reflective Strains ¢

0.30 Close downte
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9. 4a.m. Hits of Yesteryear 4

9. Morning Star: Webster Booth
10. O Devotional Service
/ 10.18 At Home with Lionel Barrymore'10.30 Music While You Work /144.0 Miss Billy
11.12 Concert Memories :

11.30 In Lighter Mood
12. 0 Lunch Music

| 2. Op.m. Classical Music
Symphony No. 40 in F Haydn

|

Symphony in €, K.5514 (Jupiter)
Mozart |

2.45 Off the Beaten Track: The West
| Indies, by Dennis Widdowson (NZBS) |
13. 0 Music While You Work
|
3.30 Sweet ond Sentimental
/4. 0 The Burtons of Banner Street
(4412 The Ladies Entertain
4.45 Comedy Corner )

| 5. 0 Enzed Entertainers
|5.15 Children’s session: The Farm with-out a Name (ABC); Hobbies5.45 From Sreen to Radio

|6. 0 Dad and Dave /

7.146 Our Garden Expert7.30 Edwin Duff with the Crombie Mur- |
doch Trio (NZBS)
7.46 Play: airy a! by Ronald Parr(NZBS
$8.30 Polkas by Josef and Johann Strauss |
8.45 Bowling: Review and Results of |West Coast Centre’s Annual Fours Cham- |
pionship
9.30 London Studio Recitals :Ae... Long (piano) ;

Sonata in C, Op. 2, No. 3. BeethovenNocturne No, 4 ina Field
(BRC)

10. 0 Rhythm in Retrospect10.30 Close down

DUNEDIN
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6. Oa.m. Breakfast session9.4 Tom Jenkins and his Palm CourtOrchestra
Film Selection: Beeause You're Mine9.15 Partners in Harmony

9.30 Musie While You Work

10.10 Instrumental Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service10.45 Miss Billy
11. © Topics for Women: Crusade; Look-ing Back, with A. H. Reed
11.36 Morning Proms12. O Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music from the Ballet
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Melodiously Yours
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR: Modern British
Composers
Romance for Harmonica with Stringsand Piano Vaughan WilliamsFifine at the Fair Bantock

4.30 In Harmony
4.46 Song's of the Islands
5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
6.15 Children’s session: Beowulf and the
Dragon, and Halliday Story6. 0 Accordiana é

7.165 Songs of the Cook Islands: KaitaraPupuke and his Raratongans (NZBS)7.30 The Good Companions8.0 Dunedin Studia Orchestra con-ducted by Gil Dech (Studio)
8.30 Reel and Strathspey Club (JoeWallace)
9.30 Brass Band Contest: Winning Per-formances
10.0 The Affairs of Harlequin10.30 The National Symphony Orchestraof England
414.20 (Close down

AYC 200 PUNEDIN,, ,.
5. 0 p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 The Halle OrchestraOverture: Fingal’s Cave, Op. 26

Mendelssohn
Excerpts from L’Arliesienne Suite No.

1 BizetPiano Concerto.in A Minor, Op. 16
Grieg(Soloist: Benno Moiseiwitsch)Notturno in B for Strings, Op. 40
Dvorak8.0 BBC World Theatre: Richard of

Bordeaux, by Gordon Daviot, with SirJohn Gielgud as Richard Il, Joy Parkeras Ann, his Queen, Leon Quartermaine asthe Duke of Laneaster, D. A. Clarke-Smith as the Duke of Gloucester, andBryan Powley as the Duke of York. In-‘cidental musie composed and conducted
by Herbert Menges (BBC) F9.29 The Dolmetsch Trio: Carl Dol-
metsch, Joseph Saxby and Layton Ring’
Early and Contemporary Music, in-
eluding works by William Byrd,d’Hervelois, Bach, Rubbra and Hop-kins (NZBS)

\

10.6 The Strasbourg Gathedral ChoirAve Vera Verginitas de PresAve Verum, K.618 MozartAdieu des Berges Berlioz10.30 Close down

AND430DUNEDIN, ..6. 0 p.m. Tea Time Tunes
6.30 Presbyterian Hour7.15 Best in the West
7.30 Cowboy Roundup8.15 Listeners’ .Requests
9.45 Swing Session10.30 Close down

9. 4am. This Week’s Composer; Bach10. O Devotional Service10.18 The Country Doctor10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women at Home: Dunedin Discus-sion Panel; Three Women Farmers dis-cuss their Problems
11.30 Miniature Concert12. O ‘Lunch Music
2. Op.m. The Caravan Passes
2.165 ConcertOverture: Manfred . SchumannMOtet: Exsultate JubilateAh, ’Tis Gone (Magic Flute) MozartThe Moldou Smetana3. 0 Viennese Songs3.15 Accordion Interlude
3.30 Hospital Session4.-0 Variety Bandbox (BBC)
4.30 Louis Voss Grand Orchestra and
~rwen Catlev
5. 0 Ivor Moreton and Dave Kaye5.15 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors;The Farm Without a Name (ABC); andae NightMusic for the Tea HourAfter Dinner Music
Variety MagazineThe Jack Thompson Trio

(Studio);First Rehearsal (BBC)Stars from Down UnderRuth Pearl and Jean McCartney, Frederick Page (piano) and
Marie Vandewart (cello)Sonata in E Flat for Two Violins andContinuo Purcell;

(NZBS)
9.37 MARY MIDDLETON

sPOprens)The knotting Song urceelfArt Thou
PY
ws

wera (Rodelinga)

OWN
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Spring (Otho) Handel
(Studio)

9.49 Ruth Pearl and Jean McCartney(violins)
Sonata in B Flat for Two Unaccom-
panied Violins Haydn

(NZBS)10. 0 London Studio Melodies: BernardMonshin and his Concert Tango Orches-tra (BBC)
10.30 Jazz Club, U.S.A, (VOA)11.20 Close down
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Windolene
0 Bnibbiant62Shine?Windolena Windolene is quick and easy to
use smooth it on;wipe itoff

WWindolend ~for a sparkling shine that lasts much
longer. TryWindolene-~you'IIbedelightedl
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